RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2020-39:

- (1) On page 1, line 10, strike "48 HOURS" and insert "TWO BUSINESS DAYS";
- (2) On page 1, line 28, strike "commission" and insert "commissions";
- (3) On page 2, line 4, strike "Request" and insert "Requests";
- (4) On page 2, line 13, <u>strike</u> "48 business hours" and <u>insert</u>
 "two business days";
- (5) On **page 1**, **line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Paige H. Johnston Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1339466-v1-2020-39 Rules Amd.docx